
 1 

  

              INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

Materials 

Division and 
Branch 

Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity Bid closing date & 
Time 

Place of Purchase of Bidding Documents & 
Contact TP. Nos. 

Price of Bid 
Document 

(LKR) 

Type of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

Generation 
(Lakvijaya Power 

Plant) 

LV/S/2021/004 
Selling of Empty Plastic Chemical Cans (30 L) – (Lakvijaya Power Plant – 2021)  

Inspection Date 
2021/05/19 (09.00 am 

to 12.00 pm) 
Closing Date 

2021/06/02 14.00 hrs 

Procurement Division, 4th Floor, Admin Building, Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 61342. TP : 032 226 8972 / 071-
5777171 Fax: 032 226 8975 

1,000.00 
 

 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(P &D ) 

DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/086/D 
Supply and Delivery of Insulator Tension Set Raccoon 36kV with Hardware 

16/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

DGM (P&D-DD2), Ground Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 205/3, Kandy 
Road, Pahala Biyanwila, Kadawatha. +94- 11- 2348470, +94- 11- 2433117 

12,500.00 ICB 

DD 02 
(P &D ) 

DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/004/D 
Supply & Delivery of 33kV Tower and Accessories. MSL+0 Tower with Stubs/ MSL+2m Body Extension/ SL+0 Tower with 
Stubs/ SL+3m Body Extension/ MSM+3 Body Extension/ MSM+6 Body Extension/ SR 0 Tower with Stubs/ SR+3 Body 
Extension/ SS+0 Tower with Stubs/ SS+2m Body Extension/ SS+3m Body Extension/ SS+5m Extension 

16/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 12,500.00 ICB 

DD 02 
(P &D ) 

DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/006/D 
Supply & Delivery of Tower and Accessories. Tower Double Circuit Heavy Angle w/o Stubs (TDH) HYD/ (-1)m leg 
extension for Basic Body. ( +3m) & (+6m) Body Ext. of (TDH) HYD/ (-2m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) 
Body Ext. of (TDH) HYD/ TDH Tower Stubs 

16/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 12,500.00 ICB 

DD 02 
(P &D ) 

DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/007/D 
Supply & Delivery of Galvanized Tower and Accessories. Tower Double Circuit Heavy Angle w/o Stubs (TDH) HYD/ TDH 
Tower Stubs 

16/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 12,500.00 ICB 

DD 03 
(P & D) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/001/D 
Bid for Supply & Delivery of, 33kV/ 11kV, Outdoor 3 Phase 10MVA Power Transformer with On Load Tap Changer and 
Remote Tap Changer Control Panel - 01 No.   

 
16/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Office of the DGM (P&D – DD3) ,CEB DD 3 Head Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw , Ethul kotte.T.P No. 011-2880601, 2880610 

12,500.00 ICB 

DD 03 
(Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/2K21/033 
Supply and Delivery of 1300 Nos. of G.I. Pipes for service connections 5.8M / 76.1MM 

02/06/2021 
15.00 hrs. 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Uva), Chief Engineer (Commercial) 
Unit, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 04, Spring Valley Road, Hindagoda, Badulla. 
Tel : 0552222474 

500.00 NCB 

DD 03 
(Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/ 2K21/038 
Supply & Delivery of 21 Industrial routers for Uva Provincial DCC 

02/06/2021 
15.00 hrs. 

Same as above 500.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/53 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - R.C. L.T. 9m 115kg 100 Nos  

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd Floor, Distribution Division 4 Head Quarters, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 25, Council Lane, Dehiwala. 011-2638852 

1,500.00 
NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/54 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed 10m 225kg 100 Nos 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 
NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/55 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed 11m 500kg 200 Nos. (PCA III form is required on or 
before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 5 Millions) 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 
NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/56 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed 11m 850kg 100 Nos. (PCA III form is required on or 
before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 5 Millions) 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 
NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/57 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles Concrete Pre-Stressed 13m 500kg 100 Nos. (PCA III form is required on or 
before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 5 Millions) 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 

NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/58 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed Spun Type 6m 50kg 500 Nos. (PCA III form is required 
on or before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 5 Millions) 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 
NCB 



 2 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/2021/59 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Poles - Concrete Pre-Stressed Spun Type 8.3m 100kg 500 Nos. (PCA III form is 
required on or before bid opening when offer value is above Rs. 5 Millions)  

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,500.00 

NCB 

Send a SMS with Tender Number, Company Name, Business Reg. No.  & Address to 0702516069 in advance to collect the tender documents of DD4 (WPS-1) 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/66/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 500 Nos. of 8.3m/100kg Reinforced Concrete poles 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, CEB, 167, Matara Road, Galle. T.P.091-2232095 3,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/67/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 500 Nos. of 8.3m/100kg Reinforced Concrete poles 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 3,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/68/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 1800 Mtrs. of CABLE CU.PVC INSULATED - SINGLE (7/1.70) 16sqmm 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/69/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 1000 Nos. of 6m/50kg Reinforced Concrete poles 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 4,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/70/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 500 Nos. of 9m/500kg Pre Stressed Concrete poles 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 6,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/71/21(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 30 Nos. of Mould & Accessories for Exothermic Earth Connection 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP2) 

SP2/M/C3/T/2021/02 
Renting a Building for Sub Depot Mulatiyana 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Office of Area Electrical Engineer, Ceylon Electricity Board,  No.120, Rahula 
Rd, Matara. Tel. No. 041-2222322-95 Fax: 041-2222322 

500.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP2) 

 SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2021/13 
Supply & Delivery of 1 No. Portable Three Phase Meter Testing Equipment and 1 No. Portable Single Phase Meter 
Testing Equipment 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Office of Deputy General Manager (Southern Provience2), Chief Engineer 
(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity Board,  No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888    Fax: 047-2241806 

1000.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2021/14 
Printing, Supply & Delivery of 5,000,000 Nos. Consumer Electricity Bill Forms (Merged) 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 2000.00 NCB 

Projects 
(TCP) 

CEB/TCP/DGM/CWGS/2021/02 
Supply of PVC Pipes & Accessories for Construction of Wagawatta Grid Substation 

20/05/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

 

* CEB Web Site (Information copy shall be used) Or ** Office of the DGM 
(Transmission Construction Projects), No. 55/1-1, Thalapathpitiya Road, 
Embuldeniya, Nugegoda, Sri Lanka. TP: +94 (11) 2836051/2 Fax:  +94 (11) 
2836053 

* Free of Charge 
(Download from 
CEB Web Site) 
** Rs. 500.00 

(Purchasing from 
TCP Office) 

NA 

Construction 

 

Generation 
(Lakvijaya Power 

Plant) 

LV/T/2020/0456 
Construction of Water Treatment Plant at Daluwa Housing Complex 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Pre Bid Meeting will 
be held on 
19/05/2021 
10.00hrs. 

Procurement Division, 4th Floor, Admin Building, Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 61342. TP : 032 226 8972 
071-5777171 Fax: 032 226 8975 LKR 12,500.00 

 

 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/024 
Access road at Walapane ECSC 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-CP2, CEB, Quarry Road, Eriyagama, Peradeniya. 
T.P 081-4949160 

1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/043 
Site preparation for proposed Pole Yard & Stores complex at Nillambe (CP 02) 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/047 
Proposed partition work in DGM(CP2) Office at Pilimathalawa - First Floor CE(Com), CE(EM), Acct(Rev) Units. 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 03 
(Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/S05/2K21/003 
Renovation of Engineer’ Quarters at Lower Kings Street - Badulla 

02/06/2021 
15.00 hrs. 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Uva), Chief Engineer (Commercial) 
Unit, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 04, Spring Valley Road, Hindagoda, Badulla. 
Tel : 0552222474 

1000.00 NCB 

DD 03 
(Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/S05/2K21/036 
Renovation of the Area Electrical Engineer’ office - Diyatalawa 

02/06/2021 
15.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 



 3 

Services 

Generation 
(Lakvijaya Power 

Plant) 

LV/T/2021/0124 
Providing Janitorial Service to Lakvijaya Power plant, Housing Complex at Karamba and Housing Complex at Daluwa for 

a Period of One Year. Pre Bid Meeting will be held on 12/05/2021 at 10.00am 

26/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Procurement Division, 4th Floor, Admin Building, Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 61342. TP : 032 226 8972 
071-5777171 Fax: 032 226 8975 

10,000.00 
 

NCB 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC / UKU / BIDS / 2021 / 006 
Hiring of a 12-seater passenger van for Ukuwela Power Station for a period of one year. (Driver and fuel shall be supplied 
by the contractor) 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Chief Engineer, Ukuwela Power Station, C.E.B, Ukuwela. T.P. 066 224 3054 
066 224 4229 Fax: 066 224 4351 
 

1,000.00 
 

NCB 

Generation 
(Thermal 
Complex) 

SPS/CE/LP/MEM2(P)/20/16 
Supply and Planting of Suitable Trees along the Boundary Fence and Creating of Forest Patches Within the Land of 
Sapugaskanda Power Station as a means of  Noise Mitigation 

02/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Deputy General Manager (Thermal Complex), Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Generation Head Quarters, New Kelani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 
TP- 0112432897 

1,000.00 NCB 

Transmission 

TR/O&M/N/NCB/2021/005/D  
Obtaining Security Services through Private Security Companies for Kilinochchi and Mannar Grid Substations in 
Transmission Operation & Maintenance – North Central 

02/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

(Pre-Bid meeting to 
be held on19/05./ 

2021 shall be 
compulsory) 

Office of the Chief Engineer (Tr. O&M) - North Central, Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Bandaranayake Mawatha, Anuradhapura. Tel: 094 25 223 5269 Fax: 094 25 
223 5269 

2,000.00 
(Nonrefundable) 

NCB* 

DD 01 
(NCP) 

DGM/NCP/COM/C1/HV/2021/006 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Commercial) of Electrical Engineer (Anuradhapura) for 02 Years Period. 

20/05/2021 
15.00 hrs. 

Office of the DGM (NCP), Ceylon Electricity Board, Maithreepala Senanayaka 
Mawatha, Anuradhapura. TP. 025 -  2222552 

500.00 NCB 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE (Com)/VH/T/2021/76 
Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van for Chief Engineer (Construction) – NP On Wet Lease Basis 
 

20/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Deputy General Manager (NP) office, Ceylon Electricity Board, Old Park Road, 
Jaffna.  T.P No: 021 222 2496 

1,000.00 NCB 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE (Com)/VH/T/2021/77 
Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van for ECSC Velanai On Wet Lease Basis 

03/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE (Com)/VH/T/2021/78 
Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van for Island Small Generation – Np On Wet Lease Basis 

03/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE (Com)/VH/T/2021/79 
Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van for Electrical Superintendent  (System Planning) - NP On Wet Lease Basis 

03/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE (Com)/VH/T/2021/80 
Information Technology Unit- NP On Wet Lease Basis 

03/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1,000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/054 
Provision of Security Service for Pole Yard belongs to ECSC Yatinuwara in Peradeniya Area for a Period of 01 Year. 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-CP2, CEB, Quarry Road, Eriyagama, Peradeniya. 
T.P 081-4949160 

1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/055 
Provision of Security Service for Sub ECSC at Galaha in Peradeniya Area for a Period of 01 Year. 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/060 
Hiring of a Motor Car for Chief Engineer (EM - CP2) for a Period of 02 Years. 

12/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 
 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/064 
Hiring of a Motor Car for Electrical Engineer (Commercial - CP 02) for a Period of 02 Years. 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/065 
Hiring of a Van for ECSC at Maskeliya  in Ginigathena  Area for a Period of 02 Years 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(Central 2) 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2021/066 
Hiring of a Three Wheeler for ECSC at Daulagala in Peradeniya Area for a Period of 02 Years. 

02/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

DD 02 
(WPN) 

WPN/CE(CON)/TC1/Cleaning/2021/03  
Obtaining cleaning service on one year contract basis for daily cleaning and maintenance of the Chief Engineer 
(Construction)‘s office. 

20/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Office of the C.E. Construction (WPN), No 280, Nawa jeewana Pedasa 
Kiribathgoda. +94-11-2910183 / +94-11-2908250 

500.00 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DGM-V144/2021/89 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Energy Management) 

19/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, No.280, Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda Tel.011-
2911071/72 

1000.00 
 

NCB 



 4 

DD 02 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DGM-V12/2021/175 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Energy Management) 

19/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/CON-V04/2021/176 
Hiring of a  Motor Car  for Site Engineer II (Construction) 

19/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 
 

NCB 

DD 02 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/2021/131 
Calling Bid for Shifting of Provincial Stores Building (Pre-fabricated) from Kiribathgoda to Kotugoda 

19/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Same as above 1000.00 NCB 

 
DD 03 
(Sab) 

SAB/RP/C14/Cleaning Service/2021 

Cleaning Service for Ratnapura Area office, Ratnapura (Town) CSC, Nivithigala CSC, Malwala CSC, Elapatha CSC, 
Kalawana CSC 

20/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Electrical Engineer (Rathnapura) unit, P.O. Box 269, 3rd Floor, Main Street  
Rathnapura 045-222 2137 

1,000.00 NCB 

DD 03 
(WPS II) 

WPSII/T/2021/021 
Construction of Manhole Type Pump House, Supply & Installation of Wet Well Submersible Sewerage Pumping Set, 
Electrical Panels, DI Pipes, Specials and All Other Accessories for Distribution Control Center and Call Center Building of 
CEB - Ethulkotte 

 
19/05/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

 

Office of DGM (WPSII), CEB, 1st Floor, 644, Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte.  

3,500.00 NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

WPS-1/PPC/T/V/2021/06 
Hiring of a Van  for office of the HRO Banch,   Western Province South – I. 
 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Office of DGM (WPS-1), 3rd Floor, Distribution Division 4 Head Quarters, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 25, Council Lane, Dehiwala. 011-2638852 

500.00 
NCB 

DD 04 
(WPS-1) 

 
WPS-1/PPC/T/V/2021/07 
Hiring of a Van  for office of the CE(Com) Banch,   Western Province South – I. 

03/06/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Same as above 500.00 
NCB 

Projects 
(TCP) 

CEB/TCP/DGM/CTFKGS/2021/04 
Leasing of accommodation for Project Staff of Transmission Construction Projects near Kotugoda Grid Substation 
Minimum floor area of 1500sqft and 5 No of separate rooms should be contained in the accommodation. 

03/07/2021 
10.00 hrs. 

Office of the DGM (Transmission Construction Projects), No. 55-1/1, 
Thalapathpitiya Road, Embuldeniya, Negogoda 10250, Sri Lanka. Tel : 
011-2 836 051/2 Fax  011-2 836 053 

N/A NCB 

AM 
(C. W. & B.) 

CW&B/DGM/HO/09/2020 
Cleaning & Sanitary up Keep of the CEB Head Office and its premises. Eligibility - According to the Conditions 
mentioned in the Bid Document 

25/05/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Tender documents 
will be issued up to 

12.00 hrs. on 
24/05/2021 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Civil Works and Buildings), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 4th Floor, G.C.S.U. Building, No.90, Sir Chittampalam 
A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02. 0112-447567 / 0112-447568 

1,000.00 NCB 

AM 
(C. W. & B.) 

CW&B/DGM/JS/06/2020 
Janitorial Services to the CEB Branch offices at G.C.S.U Building for a period of one year. Eligibility - According to the 
conditions in the tender document 

 
03/06/2021 
14.00 hrs. 

Tender documents 
will be issued up to 

12.00 hrs.  on 
02/06/2021 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Civil Works and Buildings), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 4th Floor, G.C.S.U. Building, No.90, Sir Chittampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02. 0112-447567 / 0112-447568 

500.00 NCB 

AM 
(Training) 

DGM(Tr)//Services/T/2020-08 
Providing Canteen Services to CEB Training Centre, Piliyandala 

20/05/2021 
10.30 hrs. 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Training), Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Sri Devananda Road, Piliyandala. 0112-614468 

1,000.00 NCB 

 
Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987.  
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge.   

  
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected.  
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 



 5 

 
 

 General Manager                                     
           

 


